
Basic information

2008/0243(COD)

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision procedure)
Regulation

Procedure completed

International protection: criteria and mechanisms for determining the 
Member State responsible for examining an application lodged by a third-
country national or a stateless person. Recast

Repealing Regulation (EC) No 343/2003  2001/0182(CNS)
See also 2008/0242(COD)

Subject

7.10.06 Asylum, refugees, displaced persons; Asylum, Migration and 
Integration Fund (AMIF)

Key players

European 
Parliament

Committee responsible Rapporteur Appointed

  LIBE Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs WIKSTRÖM Cecilia (ALDE) 02/09/2009

Former committee responsible Former rapporteur Appointed

  LIBE Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs HENNIS-PLASSCHAERT 
Jeanine (ALDE)

20/01/2009

Former committee for opinion Former rapporteur for opinion Appointed

  JURI Legal Affairs The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

03/11/2008

Council of the 
European Union

Council configuration Meetings Date

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3111 2011-09-22

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3043 2010-11-08

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3195 2012-10-25

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 2946 2009-06-04

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3162 2012-04-26

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3034 2010-10-07

Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3151 2012-03-08
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Justice and Home Affairs (JHA) 3244 2013-06-06
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